also provide picnic areas and shallow wells. 

Clara's office maintains a lay out chart for each of the 
parcels and records the assignments of individual plots. The 
first day, Monday, April 14th, Clara opened for business at 8:00 
a.m. and by 10:30 a.m. had processed one hundred and twenty-five 
(125) applications, one applicant all the way from Warwick. 

The Barrington town officials are to be commended for their 
initiative in establishing the first such program here in Rhode 
Island, 

Good Luck to Clara and her staff in their new enterprise,

[...]

Clerks was runnerup in the Ince Awards Program (second category). 

Our felicitations and best wishes ere extended to both of these 
aut.hors. 

PROGRESS REPORT ON BARRINGTON 1 S FAMILY FARMS 

The '74 Land Rush is over at the Barrington Town Clerk's Office 
and four hundred twenty eight (428) 20 1 X 30' garden plots have 
been leased by the residents of the Town of Barrington and the 
neighboring communities of Bristol, Warren, Warwick, Cranston, 
Pawtucket, Providence, East Providence, Central Falls and See­
konk and Somerset, Massachusetts,